
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Saturday, May 07, 2016

T2B  

Christine Bishop Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12045 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2B

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

12037 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtT2B

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellT2B

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboT2B

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteT2B

16044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanT2B

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingT2B

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20063 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2BP

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayT2B

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoT2B

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20049 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20065 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24015 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

24021 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXA

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8019 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8020 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPB

8021 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8003 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8004 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8007 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8013 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8015 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

12 31Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXA

12004 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12025 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12028 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12030 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12018 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12019 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12022 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12024 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16028 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16030 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAXPA

16031 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16005 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16035 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16036 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXPB

16037 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16003 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16014 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXB

16015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB
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16016 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16023 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16024 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16026 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXA

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20007 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20120 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20050 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20052 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20055 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20056 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20057 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20012 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20017 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20031 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20036 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20038 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20047 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20048 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20049 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20115 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXA

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24011 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB
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24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24013 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24015 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christine Bishop Judge:

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAA

12037 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAB

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

NAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

16047 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca DunleavyNAP

16043 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAA

16044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanNAA

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingNAB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20074 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

20075 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesNAP

20076 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAP

20065 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAA

20067 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAA

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAA

20069 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAB

20072 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAB

20073 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNAA

24022 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

24023 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Christine Bishop Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsOAP

12032 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

12033 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOA

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16040 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAP

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOA

20059 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20061 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOA

20062 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

Premier Standard  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

8015 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPAD

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPAD

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

12022 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPAD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPADP

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16035 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPADP

16003 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPAD

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellPAD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanPADP

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPAD

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPAD

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPAD

20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPAD

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPAD

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPAD

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPAD

20047 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischPAD

20048 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPAD

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPAD

24015 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerPAD

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPAD

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Christine Bishop Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4006 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJA

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJA

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8019 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8021 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8004 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8007 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8013 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8015 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXJA

12004 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12025 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12028 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12030 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12018 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12019 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12022 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12024 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPA

16030 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAJPA

16031 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16005 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16014 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16026 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJA

16028 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16036 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAJPB

16037 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16048 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16050 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16003 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16016 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16023 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16024 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

20 60Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20007 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20012 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJA

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20120 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA
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20050 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20052 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20055 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20056 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20057 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20017 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20031 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20036 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20038 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20047 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20048 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20049 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20115 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24011 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24013 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24015 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJP

12042 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAJP

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJB

12036 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJA

12037 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAJB

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierNAJB
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12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

NAJB

12044 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

16043 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAJA

16044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanNAJA

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJP

20074 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

20080 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAJP

20061 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAJB

20062 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJB

20065 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJA

20067 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAJA

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAJA

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20077 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAJB

20079 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

24021 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNAJA

24022 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAJB

24024 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12033 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOAJ

12043 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16042 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP

16047 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca DunleavyOJP

16049 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOJP

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16040 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

20075 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesOJP

20076 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallOJP

20078 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOAJ

20059 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOAJ

20073 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAJ

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ
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